

Certificate of Registration

Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc., has audited the Quality Management System of:

Jones Fiber Products

312 South 14th Avenue, Humboldt, TN 38343 United States

(This is a multisite scheme. See Appendix for site specific details.)

(Hereinafter called the Organization) and hereby declares that Organization is in conformance with:

ISO 9001:2015

This Registration is in respect to the following scope:

Design, Fabrication, and Storage of High Loft, Thermally Bonded, and/or Mechanically Needled Non-Woven Fabrics for Industrial and Consumer Markets

This Registration is granted subject to the system rules governing the Registration referred to above, and the Organization hereby covenants with the Assessment body duty to observe and comply with the said rules.





Terry Boboige, President

Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc. (PJR) 755 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 1340 Troy, Michigan 48084 (248) 358-3388

The validity of this certificate is dependent upon ongoing surveillance and fulfillment of required sampling of sites.

Effective Date: December 20, 2024

Certificate No.: C2024-06751

Expiration Date: December 19, 2027

Page 1 of 2



Appendix

312 South 14th Avenue, Humboldt, TN 38343 United States

1900 Avondale Street, Humboldt, TN 38343 United States

164 Norfolk Street, Morristown, TN 37813 United States

2001 Highway 45 Bypass, Humboldt, TN 38343 United States

134 Pope Road, Morristown, TN 37813 United States Corporate Headquarters

Storage

Storage

Design, Fabrication, and Storage

Design, Fabrication, and Storage

Certificate No.: C2024-06751 Page 2 of 2

Design, Fabrication, and Storage of High Loft, Thermally Bonded, and/or Mechanically Needled Non-Woven Fabrics for Industrial and Consumer Markets

Terry Boboige President

Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc. (PJR) 755 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 1340 Troy, Michigan 48084 (248) 358-3388

The validity of this certificate is dependent upon ongoing surveillance and fulfillment of required sampling of sites.